

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4567 / 2007

BALDUTTATRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05 / 02 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be filing application to delete the names of some of the respondents from the array of parties during the course of the day.

List again on 3.3.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj