

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4567/2007

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The record shows that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of respondent nos. 4 to 10, 13 to 19, and 22 to 33 but the defects pointed out by the Registry have not been cured at all.

Having regard to the facts of the case, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the objections failing which the application shall stand dismissed, in default.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER