

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4567/2007

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

A perusal of the office report reveals that service is not complete as against respondent Nos. 2,3 and 20. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming service on the said respondents. The office report further reveals that respondent No.21 has expired. Therefore, appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent shall be taken by the counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 15.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj