

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4567/2007

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

As per office report, counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any steps to delete respondent nos. 2, 3 and 20 nor to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.21.

In view of the above, special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent nos. 2, 3 and 20 and deceased respondent no. 21.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|  
|  
|