

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4567/2007

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 12 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2,3, 20 and 21 have been deleted from the array of respondents as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.9.1.2013 and SLP against respondent Nos. 4 to 11,13 to 19 and 22 to 31 has been already dismissed vide Court's order dt.13.7.2010.

List again on 30.8.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|