

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4567/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 38433/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Despite time granted vide this Court's order dated 21.08.2014, the petitioner has not filed the process fee and spare copies in respect of unserved respondent nos. 4, 7-11, 13-19, 22-27 and 29-31.

Therefore, the petition against them is dismissed.

Post the matter next week before the Court for appropriate orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.08  
16:00:41 IST  
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER