

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 4567 OF 2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2007, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice. No Stay.”

Pursuant to above order, show cause notice was issued to all the 31 Respondents by registered A.D post on 3.4.2007. Ms. Mridula Ray, Advocate has on 07.05.2007 filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 12 but no counter affidavit has been filed. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from Respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 28 but no one has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 2, 3, 20 & 21 have been deleted from array of parties vide Chamber Judge's order dated 9.1.2013 and also Respondent No. 4, 7-11, 13-19, 22-27 and 29-31 have been deleted from array of parties vide Chamber Judge order dated 1.09.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete on remaining Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 6, 12 & 28.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Advocate.

Ms. Mridula Rai Bhardwaj, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra