

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4567/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2006
in WP No. 38433/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

BAL DUTTA TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed

for

non-prosecution.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.01.16
17:15:36 IST
Reason: